PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERMEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY	11/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lely Patent N.V.
Street Address:	Weverskade 110
City:	MAASSLUIS
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3147 PA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12778265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)336-6950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +31-20-5924422 Email: dehaasm@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Howrey LLP

Address Line 1: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7
Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04132.0173.PCUS00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Owen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-2#page1.tif source=Assignment-2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025044 FRAME: 0382

CH \$40.00 1277

501301597

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vermeer Manufacturing Company, a corporation of the State of Iowa, having a postal address of 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, Iowa 50219 is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/987,623 , filed November 13, 2007 , entitled SHEAR HUB FOR A CUTTER BAR DISC, as shown by Assignment recorded on Reel 020305 and Frame 0047; and

WHEREAS, Lely Patent N.V., a corporation of the Netherlands, having an address of Weverskade 110, NL-3147 PA Maassluis, the Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be or have been obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Lely Patent N.V., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as descried in the above mentioned application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said invention as described in the above-mentioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by it had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

PATENT REEL: 025044 FRAME: 0383 or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Lely Patent N.V. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in Lely Patent N.V., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

Vermeer Manufacturing Company

Bv:

BERT R SMITH Nam

VILE PRESIDENT CON LOTTING

REEL: 025044 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 09/27/2010

NOVEMBER 10, 2008